
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3803
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2012
UPGRADATION OF HOSPITALS
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals received by the Union Government from State Governments for upgradation of hospitals in their States during the last three years alongwith the names of the countries offering financial assistance for the same; and

(b) the action taken by the Union Government in this regard, proposal-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a ) & (b): The Department of International Development (DFID) under the Government of United Kingdom provides financial assistance to the State Governments of Bihar, Madhya Pradesh and Odisa in the health sector which inter-alia includes assistance for upgration of hospitals. Details of the projects are as under:-

Name of the Project State Date of Starting/ DFID Assistance
     Closing   [Rs. In Crore (approx.)]

Sector-wide approach Bihar  01.09.2010/  1232.31
to Strengthening   29.02.2016
Health (SWASTH)

MP Health Sector Madhya Pradesh 22.11.2007/  509.95
Reforms Programme   31.03.2015

Orissa  Health Sector Odisha  12.12.2007/  425.02
Reforms Programme   31.03.2015
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